# The Nelrod Education Fund (NEF) Scholarship for Underserved Youth

Deadline: May 31, 2023

Scholarship Notification: After July 31, 2023

#### Instructions for Renewal Application/Annual Update

**Purpose:** To provide educational and personal development opportunities to empower underserved, low-income youth residing in public and assisted housing who demonstrate a mature work ethic and an extraordinary will to succeed despite a lack of traditional resources.

**Award Components:** 1 (one) \$1,000 Scholarship sufficient to encourage further education and to defray a portion of the cost and other materials. The number of eligible awards will be based on funding availability and the number of applicants.

**Application Process:** Applicant must submit the following items:

- 1. Complete and signed application form
- 2. Official academic transcript
- 3. Picture of yourself to be put on our website for recognition (please no snapchat pictures, or anything covering your face)

#### Criteria:

- 1. Must be currently enrolled in and in good standing with an accredited college, university, or vocational program with a passing grade average.
- 2. Must be in good standing with your local housing authority.

# Please Type Application No handwritten applications will be accepted.

Submit Application and ALL Required Materials to:

The Nelrod Education Fund
3301 West Fwy. Fort Worth, Texas 76107

No faxes will be received
You can email applications and all required documents valencia@nelrod.com

Questions: Please contact us at: 202-327-3397

#### The Nelrod Education Fund

### **2023 Renewal Application**

www.nelrodeducationfund.org

Congratulations! As a Nelrod Education Fund recipient in 2022, you are eligible to reapply for funding in 2023. To be eligible, you must be in good standing with your local housing authority AND be currently enrolled in, and in good standing with an accredited college, university, or vocational program with passing grade average. Awards based on eligibility criteria ranking, funding availability, and numbers of applicants.

#### Contact Information

First Name	MI	Last Name	
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)		Email Address	
Daytime Phone Number (xxx) xxx-xxxx		Cell (xxx) xxx-xxxx	
Mailing Address		City, State	Zip
Housing Authority Name		HA Phone Number (xxx) xxx-xxxx	
HA Address		City, State	Zip
Alternate Contact			
First Name	MI	Last Name	
Relationship to Aw	vardee		
		City, State	Zip

Comtale to Prome in the original scholarship application.

## The Nelrod Education Fund

# 2023 Renewal Application

www.nelrodeducationfund.org

Application Reviewed by: \_\_\_

Education Inform	ation	
Current University	/College/Institution	Current Major/Program
City, State	Zip	Phone Number (xxx) xxx-xxxx
Enrollment Status/ Current Grade Av Passing:Y	erage:	Full TimePart Time
Please share a little as well as any gro		ne struggles and the victories, small or large, and/or extra-curricular activities that have
any change in reside Education Fund may of to be used in whateve consent that my picture.	ncy, school or enrollment stati disqualify my scholarship award. Ir manner is deemed necessary are and responses may be take ducation Fund and its scholarshi	orrect to the best of my knowledge. I understand that us not consistent with the guidelines of The Nelrod I authorize my application materials and information by The Nelrod Education Fund organization. If further en and used for any purpose deemed necessary to p program(s). My signature below verifies I have read
Signature of Scho	plarship Applicant	Date
FOR OFFICIAL NEF US Date Received:	E ONLY:	Meets Eligibility: Yes 🗆 No 🗆

The Nelrod Education Fund organization reserves the right to make final selection of scholarship recipients based upon, but not limited to, the criteria contained in the application guidelines and the requirements described in the original scholarship application.

Date Evaluated: \_\_\_\_